# 40.00 26615

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H.C. Starck GmbH		107/14/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Akzo Nobel Chemicals GmbH	
Street Address:	Kreuzauer Strasse 46	
City:	Duren	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	52355	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2661586	LEVASIL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Fraser
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15101-00003

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jennifer Fraser Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

TRADEMARK REEL: 003939 FRAME: 0360

900127562

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Fraser	
Signature:	/jf/	
Date:	02/20/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=H.C. Starck to Akzo#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003939 FRAME: 0361

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, H.C. Starck GmbH, a limited partnership of Germany, having a business address of Im Schleeke 78-91, Goslar 38642, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,661,586 LEVASIL (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Akzo Nobel Chemicals GmbH, a German corporation, having a business address of Kreuzauer Strasse 46, 52355 Düren, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of such business related to the Mark, and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and registrations therefor, along with that portion of the business to which the Mark pertain, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Mark, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

H.C. Starck GmbH

Date: July 14, 2008

RECORDED: 02/20/2009

Name: Rafael Frestag, Authorized Trademark Attorney

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003939 FRAME: 0362